
LAKEWOOD OFFICE  

3950 Paramount Blvd., Suite 210, Lakewood, CA 90712 

Phone: (562) 497-9100  Fax: (562) 497-9104  

 Tom Williams     Phone: (562) 425-1902 
Pipeline Safety Engineer   Email: tom.williams@fire.ca.gov  
 

 Dan Le      Phone: (562) 982-9115 
Pipeline Safety Engineer   Email: dan.le@fire.ca.gov  
 

 Xuan Nguyen     Phone: (562) 627-0064 
Pipeline Safety Engineer   Email: xuan.nguyen@fire.ca.gov  
 

 Tommy Flores     Phone: (562) 420-7874 
Pipeline Safety Engineer    Email: tommy.flores@fire.ca.gov 
 

 Debra French     Phone: (562) 627-0065 
Pipeline Safety Engineer    Email: debra.french@fire.ca.gov  
 

• Jim Hosler     Phone: (562) 627-0096 
Pipeline Safety Engineer   Email: james.hosler@fire.ca.gov  
 

• Chris Fox     Phone: (562) 627-0086 
Pipeline Safety Engineer   Email: christopher.fox@fire.ca.gov  
 

 Emmett Cooper    Phone: (562) 497-9103 
Pipeline Safety Engineer, R.A.   Email: emmett.cooper@fire.ca.gov 
 

 Daniel Hastert     Phone: (562) 627-3984 
Associate Governmental Program Analyst Email: daniel.hastert@fire.ca.gov 
 

 Lisa Baskin-Morgan    Phone: (562) 497-9100 
Office Technician    Email: lisa.morgan@fire.ca.gov 

SACRAMENTO OFFICE  

1131 S Street, Sacramento, CA 95811 

Phone: (916) 445-8477  Fax: (916) 445-8526 

 Doug Allen     Phone: (916) 445-8345 
Supervising Pipeline Safety Engineer  Email: doug.allen@fire.ca.gov  
 

 Ben Ho      Phone: (916) 445-8348 
Pipeline Safety Engineer    Email: ben.ho@fire.ca.gov 
 

 Evan Levy     Phone: (916) 445-3432 
Research Analyst II    Email: evan.levy@fire.ca.gov  

mailto:tom.williams@fire.ca.gov
mailto:dan.le@fire.ca.gov
mailto:xuan.nguyen@fire.ca.gov
mailto:tommy.flores@fire.ca.gov
mailto:debra.french@fire.ca.gov
mailto:james.hosler@fire.ca.gov
mailto:christopher.fox@fire.ca.gov
mailto:emmett.cooper@fire.ca.gov
mailto:daniel.hastert@fire.ca.gov
mailto:lisa.morgan@fire.ca.gov
mailto:doug.allen@fire.ca.gov
mailto:ben.ho@fire.ca.gov
mailto:evan.levy@fire.ca.gov


 
 Lisa Dowdy     Phone: (916) 445-8373 

Research Analyst I    Email: lisa.dowdy@fire.ca.gov  
 

 Kathy Battles     Phone: (916) 445-8477 
Office Technician    Email: kathy.battles@fire.ca.gov 

BAKERSFIELD OFFICE  

9201 Camino Media, Suite 240, Bakersfield, CA 93311 

 Chuck MacDonald    Phone: (661) 665-0107 
Supervising Pipeline Safety Engineer  Email: chuck.macdonald@fire.ca.gov  
 
 

 

 

 

mailto:lisa.dowdy@fire.ca.gov
mailto:kathy.battles@fire.ca.gov
mailto:chuck.macdonald@fire.ca.gov

